A Limited Liability Holding Company

101 RJ Corman Drive • PO Box 788 • Nicholasville, KY 40340-0788

(859) 881-7521 • Fax: (859) 885-7804 • www.rjcorman.com

4/9/19 Page 1 of 1

Please submit all inquiries and bids to: Bradley McLennan, Funded Projects Administrator Bradley.McLennan@rjcorman.com, 859-881-2352

RJ Corman Railroad Company / Carolina Lines has received funding from the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) through the Shortline Infrastructure Assistance Program (SIAP) to perform track rehabilitation in Columbus County.

RJ Corman Railroad Company / Carolina Lines invites you to bid on the following items:

<u>Material</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Description</u>
Weld Kits	20	Kit	115RE/100RE Comp

- ** Delivery of materials to: 103 South Wilson St, Chadbourn, NC 28431
- ** Please include freight as separate line item
- ** MUST indicate availability and delivery timing
- ** Please hold bid valid for 90 days
- **All material must meet AREMA Specifications
- **RJ Corman reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.

*MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO N.C.G.S. §136-28.7, WHICH REQUIRES THAT ALL STEEL AND IRON INCORPORATED INTO THE PROJECT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WILL BE REQUIRED.

Bids due by April 22nd, 2019 @ 5:00PM EST / Reference Project: 2019 NC SIAP Weld Kits